"EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE: DATE:11 OCTOBER

POSITION

HAWICK

NAME
J .ROBSON
B.EMMERSON
R.HALL
B.KIRKWOOD
J.PENTECOST
D.CAVERS

S .BRADSTOCK
I.STEEL
A.WALKER
D.HUNTER
W.ANDERSON
D.BAIN
L.ROBERTSON
D.GIBSON
G.FAULDS
F.HARPER
K.LOGAN
K.ELLIOT
M.STRACHAN
P.FAULDS
D.MARR
A.ROBSON
P.MARSHALL
R.HOPE
G.GRIEVE
R.FREW
R.BOYD
G.PHILLIP
B.NEILSON
M.MCQUAID
A.FAIR
F.ARNOT
D.ARNOTT

J.ELPHINSTONE
P.CUNNINGHAM

A .MOOR
J.AGNEW
W.KNOX
A.GRAHAM
A.AGNEW
H.SHIELDS
W.DAY

S .HENDERSON
A .FERGUSON
J.ROSS
B.GRAY
P.HYMAN
A.MCKAY
S.BLAKE
B.HOWIE
P.SIMPSON
G.STEEL
A.CLYNE
N.D.JONES
J.STEVENSON

CLUB
E.S.H.
T.H'

o oma

Q

im0 o

.
.

0

-
.

-
.
»

el e B e s B I = B e B e s B s e M W e Bl e Mo o R W

v

moHEmomo

b Qe

Q

s e &
e o s
L

aTba
a

g&mwwmwm»cm<mmm><&mm»m§w<mwmmom<wm
O.

L3

b
b 1y

-
.

.
.
.

]

.
.

21 .
taH

27 .
o)

<P EPNAPCWE DL <SG

Q

arTmamEE O

.
.

ol onYdEdEdOOD DD PN DAY OSHEBE 9 Q
0

-

>
0

2 e
:I:c
+ 0

>

Q

TIME POSITION

27:40
28:36
28:43
28:48
28:58
29:01
29:03
29:07
29:19
29:22
29:31
29:39
29:43
29:50
29:51
29:54
29:55
30:01
30:07
30:11
30:15
30:18
30:19
30:26
30:31
30:32
30:36
30:43
30:46
30:47
30:50
30:53
30:53
30:55
30:56
31:01
31:09
31:10
31:11
31:12
31:15
31:16
31:17
31:19
31:22
31:24
31:27
31:30
31:30
31:33
31:35
31:38
31:39
31:42
31:46

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

NAME
I.HORNSBY
J.BLAIR
N.ROBERTSON
C.WALTON
B.BLAIR
M.MARSHALL
K.DUNCAN
M.MCHALE
C.HUNTER
I.HARKNESS
A.SAMUALS
E.ROSS
T.MONAGHAN
A.DONACHIE
R.CRANSTON
B.TAYILOR
J.YOUNG
A.BONE
W.HARPER
A.CASSON
S.LAING
G.KELLIE

5 .MATHIESON
J.STEGE
R.THOMAS
G.JAMISON
J.MARSH
D.LAW
B.LAW
B.MCCULLOCH
A.SIM
C.CURRIE
T.BAIN
N.RENTON

M.FITZSIMMONS

S.LAING
A.MEIKLE
J.FINDLAY
D.CAIRNS
F.CANNON
D.SANTRY
J.HUNTER
A.REID
A.JOHNSTONE
R.BROWN
R.FITCH
R.TEMPLE
M.FRASER
J.GAVIN
J.SMITH
B.DAVIE

J .WRIGHT
M.CLARKE
P.FETTES
A.RENWICK

s e @
s s »
. .

Q0

. =
> m
@]

- . e
LEEEE Y R A
-

Q™o o

»
.
-

o

Eblo
Q-

M b mEe HAQ MHbEa D makbponama

(o) .
SODPIN<UR<IOIRONOOEHPPOPEPEOAPOIBEDNADP P IO P

B Q0

.

z*xjezenmr—*mmmawmwmmmmzemmmmmmmmm_

QP

.
.
L]
.

1]

HHgEQHQOQ MO
Poomim 0

b
@]

. e
. .

>
0

« (D « s s
ZThdorEperrmmpnmninorn
g

Hgtﬁtﬁ*ﬂ*ﬂ’ﬁ’ﬁﬂﬁ)'ﬁﬂﬂﬂ

(@]

Q

TIME

31:46
31:48
31:50
31:57
32:02
32:02
32:04
32:09
32:11
32:11
32:11
32:21
32:27
32:29
32:29
32:35
32:37
32:37
32:39
32:39
32:39
32:40
32:48
32:48
32:51
32:51
32:55
33:05
33:08
33:10
33:14
33:15
33:17
33:25
33:26
33:26
33:31
33:34
33:47
33:48
33:48
33:52
33:55
33:55
33:58
34:02
34:05
34:11
34:11
34:13
34:13
34:13
34:15
34:17
34:19



EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE : HAWICK DATE:11 OCTOBER RESULTS FOR SENIORS
>0SITION NAME CLUB TIME POSITION NAME CLUB TIME
111 J.DARCY T.H. 34:21 166 J.NIVEN F.A.A.C. 37:27
112 J.HUTCHISON Peeb.A.A. 34:21 167 W.HYNDE Peeb.A.A. 37:29
113 P.SHAVE P.A.A.C. 34:27 168 E.MCDONALD F.A.A.C. 37:33
114 B.LOBBAN P.A.A.C. 34:27 169 A.BRADY Lass.A.C. 37:38
115 J.CRAWFORD F.S.H. 34:31 170 D.CANAVAN F.V.H. 37:38
116 T.STEMPCZYK G.H. 34:32 171 E.STEVENSON E.A.C 37:40
117 R.FETTES Lass.A.C. 34:32 172 G.KIRK B.H. 37:44
118 D.BROWN G.H. 34:35 173 J.KEOGH E.A.C. 37:44
119 D.STOUT C.R.A.C. 34:35 174 A.TODD H.E.L.P. 37:56
120 I.MARSHALL H.B.T. 34:35 175 W.HUNTER F.A.A.C. 38:14
121 R.REDPATH L&D.A.A.C 34:35 176 D.YOUNG B.H. 38:18
122 R.NICOLSON F.A.A.C. 34:37 177 G.CANNON B.H. 38:28
123 I.MORRISON H.W.U. 34:40 178 B.CHERRIE P.A.A.C. 38:32
124 C.MCKENZIE H.E.L.P. 34:40 179 J.WALDY Peeb.A.A. 39:08
125 J.TULLOCH H.W.U. 34:50 180 J.BLOMKIRST H.W.U. 39:15
126 I.BRIGGS L&D.A.A.C 34:55 181 C.MCQUAIG E.A.C. 39:19
127 M.BUCHAN E.A.C. 34:55 182 D.FORBES F.S.H. 39:24
128 A.GLASS N.M.A.A.C 34:56 183 J.NICOL L&D.A.A.C 39:24
129 E.SCOTT E.A.C. 34:56 184 B.BELLINGHAM L&D.A.A.C 39:31
130 K.MANSELL C.R.A.C. 35:02 185 B.GRAY P.A.A.C. 40:11
131 M.DAVIDSON T.H. 35:04 186 K.MCGILL H.W.U. 40:24
132 F.MCCAIN H.E.L.P. 35:04 187 B.WINNING Pen.H. 41:02
133 J..KNOX T.H. 35:06 188 C.GRAHAM Pen.H. 41:02
134 J.MORRISON H.E.L.P. 35:10 189 I.GRANT P.A.A.C. 42:19
135 K.PHILIP H.W.U. 35:18 190 R.W.ANDERSON N.M.A.A.C 42:24
136 R.NOLAN E.A.C. 35:18 191 I.MUNRO P.A.A.C.
137 J.LIGHTBODY F.A.A.C. 35:21
138 S.RUFFELL Pee .A. 35:23 POSITION TEAM POINTS
139 T.JKERR G.H. 35:33 1 TEVIOTDALE H. 55
140 T.RIDLEY F.A.A.C. 35:36 2 EDINBURGH A.C. 108
141 I.MCADAM L&D.A.A.C 35:41 3 FALKIRK V.H. 118
142 D.MCEWAN E.A.C. 35:45 4 EDIN. SOUTH. HARR. 130
143 E.SCOTT H.E.L.P. 35:54 5 EDINBURGH A.C. 'B' 275
144 M.WILSON L&D.A.A.C 35:57 6 TEVIOTDALE H. 'B' 292
145 D.ROMPREY Peeb.A.A. 35:57 7 PITREAVIE A.A.C. 297
146 I.KELLIE E.A.C. 36:05 8 GALA H. 349
147 H.FLEMING C.R.A.C. 36:07 9 EDIN. UNIV. H & H 365
148 R.ANDERSON N.M.A.A.C 36:10 10 HADDINGTON E.L.P. 382
149 S.AMOS T.H. 36:17 11 HUNTER BOG T. 441
150 P.TOOHEY F.A.A.C. 36:22 12 HERIOT WATT UNIV 461
151 T.ANDERSON E.U.H&H. 36:26 13 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 531
152 A.HISLOP E.U.H&H. 36:29 14 TEVIOTDALE H. 'C! 560
153 H.MUCHAMORE H.E.L.P. 36:32 15 N. MERCHISTON A.A.C. 568
154 R.SMITH Lass.A.C. 36:33 16 EDINBURGH A.C. 'C' 569
. 17 CENTRAL R.A.C. 594
loe w.pox ron. " 3gias 18 FALKIRK V.H. ‘B’ 617
157 D.POTTS T.H. 36:48 19 LASSWADE A.C. 654
158 R.HODGINS T.H. 36:51 20 FERRANTI A.A.C. 672
159 A.MCKENZIE L&D.A.A.C 37:00 21 PEEBLESHIRE A.A.C. 703
22 GALA H. 'B!' 735
160 D.ROBSON T.H. 37:02 e
161 C.GRIEVE F.V.H. 37:06 23 TEVIOTDALE H. 'D 790
162 D.HAMILTON Pen.H. 37:16 24 PITREAVIE A.A.C. 'B' 853
163 A.DOW H.E.L.P. 37:16 25 HADDINGTION E.L.P. 'B' 899
. 26 EDINBURGH A.C. 'D’ 949
164 G.MEIKLE G.H. 37:16
165 C.CRANE L&D.A.A.C 37:19 27 FIFE SOUTHERN H. 958
28 PENICUIK H. 1131
29 FIFE A.C. 1269

30 BLACKHILL H. 1275



