

## EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE:HAWICK

DATE:11 OCTOBER

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME	POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME
1	J.ROBSON	E.S.H.	27:40	56	I.HORNSBY	N.M.A.A.C	31:46
2	B.EMMERSON	T.H.	28:36	57	J.BLAIR	E.A.C.	31:48
3	R.HALL	T.H.	28:43	58	N.ROBERTSON	F.V.H.	31:50
4	B.KIRKWOOD	E.A.C.	28:48	59	C.WALTON	H.W.U.	31:57
5	J.PENTECOST	F.V.H.	28:58	60	B.BLAIR	H.B.T.	32:02
6	D.CAVERS	T.H.	29:01	61	M.MARSHALL	H.W.U.	32:02
7	S.BRADSTOCK	L&D.A.A.C	29:03	62	K.DUNCAN	P.A.A.C.	32:04
8	I.STEEL	E.S.H.	29:07	63	M.MCHALE	P.A.A.C.	32:09
9	A.WALKER	T.H.	29:19	64	C.HUNTER	H.B.T.	32:11
10	D.HUNTER	E.A.C.	29:22	65	I.HARKNESS	E.U.H&H.	32:11
11	W.ANDERSON	G.H.	29:31	66	A.SAMUALS	T.H.	32:11
12	D.BAIN	F.V.H.	29:39	67	E.ROSS	N.M.A.A.C	32:21
13	L.ROBERTSON	E.A.C.	29:43	68	T.MONAGHAN	F.S.H.	32:27
14	D.GIBSON	F.V.H.	29:50	69	A.DONACHIE	E.A.C.	32:29
15	G.FAULDS	E.S.H.	29:51	70	R.CRANSTON	E.U.H&H.	32:29
16	F.HARPER	P.A.A.C.	29:54	71	B.TAYLOR	H.B.T.	32:35
17	K.LOGAN	T.H.	29:55	72	J.YOUNG	P.A.A.C.	32:37
18	K.ELLIOT	T.H.	30:01	73	A.BONE	H.E.L.P.	32:37
19	M.STRACHAN	F.A.C.	30:07	74	W.HARPER	P.A.A.C.	32:39
20	P.FAULDS	F.V.H.	30:11	75	A.CASSON	T.H.	32:39
21	D.MARR	E.A.C.	30:15	76	S.LAING	E.A.C.	32:39
22	A.ROBSON	E.S.H.	30:18	77	G.KELLIE	E.A.C.	32:40
23	P.MARSHALL	H.E.L.P.	30:19	78	S.MATHIESON	H.E.L.P.	32:48
24	R.HOPE	G.H.	30:26	79	J.STEGE	Lass.A.C.	32:48
25	G.GRIEVE	F.V.H.	30:31	80	R.THOMAS	H.B.T.	32:51
26	R.FREW	Lass.A.C.	30:32	81	G.JAMISON	C.R.A.C.	32:51
27	R.BOYD	E.U.H&H.	30:36	82	J.MARSH	T.H.	32:55
28	G.PHILLIP	E.A.C.	30:43	83	D.LAW	N.M.A.A.C	33:05
29	B.NEILSON	T.H.	30:46	84	B.LAW	T.H.	33:08
30	M.MCQUAID	C.R.A.C.	30:47	85	B.MCCULLOCH	F.V.H.	33:10
31	A.FAIR	T.H.	30:50	86	A.SIM	N.M.A.A.C	33:14
32	F.ARNOT	E.A.C.	30:53	87	C.CURRIE	C.R.A.C.	33:15
33	D.ARNOTT	P.A.A.C.	30:53	88	T.BAIN	F.V.H.	33:17
34	J.ELPHINSTONE	E.S.H.	30:55	89	N.RENTON	G.H.	33:25
35	P.CUNNINGHAM	E.A.C.	30:56	90	M.FITZSIMMONS	G.H.	33:26
36	A.MOOR	Peeb.A.A.	31:01	91	S.LAING	E.A.C.	33:26
37	J.AGNEW	E.A.C.	31:09	92	A.MEIKLE	G.H.	33:31
38	W.KNOX	T.H.	31:10	93	J.FINDLAY	F.S.H.	33:34
39	A.GRAHAM	H.E.L.P.	31:11	94	D.CAIRNS	Pen.H.	33:47
40	A.AGNEW	L&D.A.A.C	31:12	95	F.CANNON	T.H.	33:48
41	H.SHIELDS	H.W.U.	31:15	96	D.SANTRY	L&D.A.A.C	33:48
42	W.DAY	F.V.H.	31:16	97	J.HUNTER	G.H.	33:52
43	S.HENDERSON	G.H.	31:17	98	A.REID	T.H.	33:55
44	A.FERGUSON	E.A.C.	31:19	99	A.JOHNSTONE	T.H.	33:55
45	J.ROSS	H.E.L.P.	31:22	100	R.BROWN	F.A.A.C.	33:58
46	B.GRAY	H.B.T.	31:24	101	R.FITCH	G.H.	34:02
47	P.HYMAN	E.U.H&H.	31:27	102	R.TEMPLE	T.H.	34:05
48	A.MCKAY	E.A.C.	31:30	103	M.FRASER	F.A.A.C.	34:11
49	S.BLAKE	E.U.H&H.	31:30	104	J.GAVIN	F.A.A.C.	34:11
50	B.HOWIE	E.S.H.	31:33	105	J.SMITH	Peeb.A.A.	34:13
51	P.SIMPSON	P.A.A.C.	31:35	106	B.DAVIE	F.A.A.C.	34:13
52	G.STEEL	H.W.U.	31:38	107	J.WRIGHT	E.U.H&H.	34:13
53	A.CLYNE	T.H.	31:39	108	M.CLARKE	E.U.H&H.	34:15
54	N.D.JONES	E.A.C.	31:42	109	P.FETTES	Lass.A.C.	34:17
55	J.STEVENSON	F.V.H.	31:46	110	A.RENWICK	T.H.	34:19

EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE:HAWICK

DATE:11 OCTOBER

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME	POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME
111	J.DARCY	T.H.	34:21	166	J.NIVEN	F.A.A.C.	37:27
112	J.HUTCHISON	Peeb.A.A.	34:21	167	W.HYNDE	Peeb.A.A.	37:29
113	P.SHAVE	P.A.A.C.	34:27	168	E.MCDONALD	F.A.A.C.	37:33
114	B.LOBBAN	P.A.A.C.	34:27	169	A.BRADY	Lass.A.C.	37:38
115	J.CRAWFORD	F.S.H.	34:31	170	D.CANAVAN	F.V.H.	37:38
116	T.STEMPCZYK	G.H.	34:32	171	E.STEVENSON	E.A.C.	37:40
117	R.FETTES	Lass.A.C.	34:32	172	G.KIRK	B.H.	37:44
118	D.BROWN	G.H.	34:35	173	J.KEOGH	E.A.C.	37:44
119	D.STOUT	C.R.A.C.	34:35	174	A.TODD	H.E.L.P.	37:56
120	I.MARSHALL	H.B.T.	34:35	175	W.HUNTER	F.A.A.C.	38:14
121	R.REDPATH	L&D.A.A.C	34:35	176	D.YOUNG	B.H.	38:18
122	R.NICOLSON	F.A.A.C.	34:37	177	G.CANNON	B.H.	38:28
123	I.MORRISON	H.W.U.	34:40	178	B.CHERRIE	P.A.A.C.	38:32
124	C.MCKENZIE	H.E.L.P.	34:40	179	J.WALDY	Peeb.A.A.	39:08
125	J.TULLOCH	H.W.U.	34:50	180	J.BLOMKIRST	H.W.U.	39:15
126	I.BRIGGS	L&D.A.A.C	34:55	181	C.MCQUAIG	E.A.C.	39:19
127	M.BUCHAN	E.A.C.	34:55	182	D.FORBES	F.S.H.	39:24
128	A.GLASS	N.M.A.A.C	34:56	183	J.NICOL	L&D.A.A.C	39:24
129	E.SCOTT	E.A.C.	34:56	184	B.BELLINGHAM	L&D.A.A.C	39:31
130	K.MANSELL	C.R.A.C.	35:02	185	B.GRAY	P.A.A.C.	40:11
131	M.DAVIDSON	T.H.	35:04	186	K.MCGILL	H.W.U.	40:24
132	F.MCCAIN	H.E.L.P.	35:04	187	B.WINNING	Pen.H.	41:02
133	J..KNOX	T.H.	35:06	188	C.GRAHAM	Pen.H.	41:02
134	J.MORRISON	H.E.L.P.	35:10	189	I.GRANT	P.A.A.C.	42:19
135	K.PHILIP	H.W.U.	35:18	190	R.W.ANDERSON	N.M.A.A.C	42:24
136	R.NOLAN	E.A.C.	35:18	191	I.MUNRO	P.A.A.C.	
137	J.LIGHTBODY	F.A.A.C.	35:21				
138	S.RUFFELL	Peeb.A.A.	35:23				
139	T.JKERR	G.H.	35:33				
140	T.RIDLEY	F.A.A.C.	35:36				
141	I.MCADAM	L&D.A.A.C	35:41				
142	D.MCEWAN	E.A.C.	35:45				
143	E.SCOTT	H.E.L.P.	35:54				
144	M.WILSON	L&D.A.A.C	35:57				
145	D.ROMPREY	Peeb.A.A.	35:57				
146	I.KELLIE	E.A.C.	36:05				
147	H.FLEMING	C.R.A.C.	36:07				
148	R.ANDERSON	N.M.A.A.C	36:10				
149	S.AMOS	T.H.	36:17				
150	P.TOOHEY	F.A.A.C.	36:22				
151	T.ANDERSON	E.U.H&H.	36:26				
152	A.HISLOP	E.U.H&H.	36:29				
153	H.MUCHAMORE	H.E.L.P.	36:32				
154	R.SMITH	Lass.A.C.	36:33				
155	C.GORDON	E.U.H&H.	36:36				
156	M.FOX	T.H.	36:42				
157	D.POTTS	T.H.	36:48				
158	R.HODGINS	T.H.	36:51				
159	A.MCKENZIE	L&D.A.A.C	37:00				
160	D.ROBSON	T.H.	37:02				
161	C.GRIEVE	F.V.H.	37:06				
162	D.HAMILTON	Pen.H.	37:16				
163	A.DOW	H.E.L.P.	37:16				
164	G.MEIKLE	G.H.	37:16				
165	C.CRANE	L&D.A.A.C	37:19				

POSITION	TEAM	POINTS
1	TEVIOTDALE H.	55
2	EDINBURGH A.C.	108
3	FALKIRK V.H.	118
4	EDIN. SOUTH. HARR.	130
5	EDINBURGH A.C. 'B'	275
6	TEVIOTDALE H. 'B'	292
7	PITREAVIE A.A.C.	297
8	GALA H.	349
9	EDIN. UNIV. H & H	365
10	HADDINGTON E.L.P.	382
11	HUNTER BOG T.	441
12	HERIOT WATT UNIV	461
13	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C.	531
14	TEVIOTDALE H. 'C'	560
15	N. MERCHISTON A.A.C.	568
16	EDINBURGH A.C. 'C'	569
17	CENTRAL R.A.C.	594
18	FALKIRK V.H. 'B'	617
19	LASSWADE A.C.	654
20	FERRANTI A.A.C.	672
21	PEEBLESHIRE A.A.C.	703
22	GALA H. 'B'	735
23	TEVIOTDALE H. 'D'	790
24	PITREAVIE A.A.C. 'B'	853
25	HADDINGTON E.L.P. 'B'	899
26	EDINBURGH A.C. 'D'	949
27	FIFE SOUTHERN H.	958
28	PENICUIK H.	1131
29	FIFE A.C.	1269
30	BLACKHILL H.	1275